4M400 / issue S / 21/11/2023 - 1/17
T E S T  B L O C K S    |    T E S T  P L U G S    |    T E S T  L E A D S
14 Circuit Test Block System
4M400
Flexible and high performance test block system with a focus on operator safety.
Suitable for application on a wide range of protection relay panels.
.
> Finger safe test sockets

Figure 10: Application wiring example for a three phase Cut’s and core balance E/F CT with auto CT shorting
 Viewed from rear terminal side
Full order code: 4M400-S- 8 9 8 9 8 9 2 8 9 2 2 2 2 2
Short code:  4M400-08
4M400 / issue S / 21/11/2023 - 10/17
4M400 – Applications
• Product name
Figure 11: Application wiring example for differential protection of transformers with auto CT shorting
 Viewed from rear terminal side
Full order code: 4M400-S- 8 8 8 9 8 9 2 2 8 9 8 8 8 9
Short code:  4M400-09
4M400-09 Test Bloc k
(REAR VIEW)
Protection scheme
Typical application for differential protection of transformers
Case earth
Case term inal num ber
Test circuit type ( Order cod e per cir cuit)
A
A
B
B
C
C
Ia
Ia
N
N
E/F
E/F
Ib
Ib
Ic
Ic
Automat ic CT shorting bar engages  circuit is isolatedbefore
1
27
2
65
43
87
1 09
1 211
1 413
1 615
1 817
2 019
2221
2 423
2625
28
8
9
2
2
8
9
8
8
8
8
8
8
9
9
4M400-09
4M400 / issue S / 21/11/2023 - 11/17
4M400 – Applications
• Product name
4M400-21
Figure 12: Viewed from rear terminal side
Full order code: 4M400-S- 8 8 8 9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Short code: 4M400-21
4M400-22
Figure 13: Viewed from rear terminal side
Full order code: 4M400-S- 8 8 8 9 2 2 2 2 2 2 8 8 8 9
Short code: 4M400-22
Case
earth
1

Short Code      Diagram
4M400 -
     [ Equivalent test circuit pair order codes ] Test Plug
4M400-06 Figure 8 06 [ 2   2   2   2   2   2   1   2   2   2   8   8   8   9 ]
4M420-S
4M400-07 Figure 9 07 [ 2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   8   8   8   9 ]
4M400-08 Figure 10 08 [ 8   9   8   9   8   9   2   8   9   2   2   2   2   2 ]
4M400-09 Figure 11 09 [ 8   8   8   9   8   9   2   2   8   9   8   8   8   9 ]
4M400-21 Figure 12 21 [ 8   8   8   9   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2 ]
4M400-22 Figure 13 22 [ 8   8   8   9   2   2   2   2   2   2   8   8   8   9 ]
4M400-S – Order Codes
• Product name
Order Code Limitations
 1. Type 1 cassettes cannot be specified in adjacent positions.
 2. A maximum of four (4) CT cassettes may be specified in a single group.